02/14/2-0_(}3 TUE 10:21 FAX 5093762020 AdvanceMed Hanford @007

) OMB Appravel 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE  ° PAGE OF PAGES
. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 3
- AMENDMENT/MGDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicablc]
A027 See 16C 06R1.14383.005
6. SSUED BY ccne[ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If olher than ltam 6) couel____
U.S. Deparment of Energy Same as item 6,
Richland Operations Office
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Siresl, counly, Stale and ZIP: Code) (4) [2A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
AdvanceMed Corp _
Computer Scicnces Corp 9B, DATED (SEE (TEM 71)
15245 Shady Grove Road :
RUck\"illC, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION GF COMTRACTAIVER Hit).
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko ~ | DE-ACO06-04RL14383
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13;
CODE |1=acu_mr CODE 01/06/2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
C] The abave numbered solicilation Is amended as sel farth In Item 14, The hour and dale specifiad for recelpt of Cffers D is extended. [ Is not sxtended.
Offers must acknowledge receipl of this amendment prier to the hour and dale specified In the solicilalion or 85 amended, by one of tho following meathods;
(8) By compleling ltems 8 and 16, and relurning ane (1) copy of the amandment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilied;
of (c) By separale lelter or lelsgram which includes a reference 1o tha sollcitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by viue of this emendment you desire lo change an offer slready submitled, such change may be made by lelegram or lelier, provided esch
lelegram or letter makes reference fa the sollcitatlon and \his amendment, and is recelved prior (o the opaning hour end data specliied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Sec attached detail
N # 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) |A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Spscify aultherily) THE CHAMNGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER iH0. IN ITEM 1A,
B. YHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 85 changos In paying olifes, spprogrislion diae, ats,) SET
X FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
D. OTHER Specify type of medificalion ond sulhority) E
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office,
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizad by UCF section headings, including salictation/conlract subject matler where fsasils.) F E s
FINANCIAL PLAN NO. 23
The purpose oftt}is modification is o obligate funding. The amount of funds obligated in Clausc B.2, DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of
Funds, is hereby increased by $522,432.00, from $22,273,723.29 to §22,796,155.29. Funds must be controlled by program parent within cach
reporting entity, except for work performed for other DOE entities, federal entities, and non-federal cnrities, which must be controlled by
individual work order.
Replacement Page B-2 is attached.
Excepl al provided herein, all lerms snid conallions of ihe document referenced I llem SA or 10A, &s herelelore changad, remaing unchanged and in [ull force and efesl,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or prinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or prini)
Jan Osso
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED |168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE GIGNED
- . BY %f&. ( ab-ﬂfi—’ 7 B TR
Nt (SERNES ¥ DRFICH SEATIoMIAG fo W) [ '] {Signature of Conlracting Officer) i Fb ") d _‘/)J‘?-r") (')

NSN 7540-01-152.8070 30-106 N

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (RE'. 1093;

Computer Genaraled Prescfibod by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



02/14/2006 TUE 10:22 FAX 5093762020 AdvanceMed Hanford [d1008

s

Occupational Health Services . . _I?a{f I
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL[4383, Modification No. A027 Sectivii'B

B.l  Occupational Medical Services R

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Mcdical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and other: v' se do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all wak
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational 2nd
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accerdance wii:
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives, will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Scction H.20). The contractor's performance rclative to the
PEMP will be considercd as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also 2 factor that
will divectly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec¢ 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this cosacs
$22,796,155.29. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice to the coatraci.. 2.d
may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether or not by formal modification _,'."
this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and scrviccs to be performed under this coniract
are not included in the amount presently obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the':
contractor, shall be processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the
contracting officer pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in
this paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the confractor to exceed limitations stated in financial plans’
established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or

* termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial sertlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixad am:ot uni,
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted ‘n £, »

preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this cont . shail
be subject to the availability of:

1. collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this co: Hraot

and processed and accounted for in accordance with apphcable requuemcnts
imposed by the

Puge B-2



( R | (

72006 641 15PM Fiscal Year: 2006 : ;
... Einancial PlanNumber: 23 Fiscal Month: 05 Financial Plan Report - Detail : e Page 1 ol |

AR : e i . o .
- RptEntity: RL  Richland Opesatiors Office R1.14383 - AdvanceMed Hanford

Rpt  Fund Leg Legacy Obj. Local Legacy Beginning , Sl Ly gL D Total
Entify Code FT Program B&R  Class Use Project WFO Ovcder Number Uncosted Obs Previous Change Revised Available
421101 00555 2Y 1720570  GOO30GD00 25400 0420771 00DDN0 D421487 AGRMANAGEDCONIRACTS 2.00 0.00 522,432.00 522,432.00 522,432.00

AY 2006 - Fonding for Al4H for WCH

Total for Program Parent; 600000000
Tatal for Fend Type: 2Y
Tolal for Recipient Code: RL

Total for Reporting Entity; 424101

A e S TEAS

Tolal for RL14363 - AdvanceMed Hanford

02029.L€60S XVd 22:0T 3ANL 9002/V1/20

pPJOJUBH POKOOUBADY



